

KEWEENAW HOSPITAL

205 Osceola Street, Laurium, MI 49913 P 906.337.6500 | aspirus.org

February 10, 2020

Materials Licensing Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

RE: Amendment Request for Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital License No. 030-18138

Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital, Radioactive Materials License 030-18138, requests that the Radiation Safety Officer ("RSO") be changed to Nathan D. McParlan, M.D.

Dr. McParlan is currently and authorized user on this facility's radioactive materials license and was previously the RSO on NRC Radioactive Materials License 030-13827, amendment 28, and is gualified to be RSO due to the same uses of radioactive materials on both licenses.

Please see the attached Delegation of Authority letter.

Please contact Dr. Nathan McParlan, M.D. at (906) 337 6535 if you have any questions or concerns regarding this amendment request.

Sincerely,

m EBeaucha

Eric Beauchamp, BS HCSA, RT (R) (CT), **Regional Director Imaging Services**

Enclosure

Aspirus Keweenaw Hospital February 10, 2020

Memo To: Nathan D. McParlan, M.D., Radiation Safety Officer From: Eric Beauchamp, BS HCSA, RT (R)(CT), Regional Director Imaging Services Subject: Delegation of Authority

You, Nathan D. McParlan, M.D., have been appointed Radiation Safety Officer for License No. 030-118138 and are responsible for ensuring the safe use of radiation. You are responsible for managing the radiation protection program; identifying radiation protection problems; initiating, recommending, or providing corrective actions; verifying implementation of corrective actions; stopping unsafe activities; and ensuring compliance with the rules. You are hereby delegated the authority necessary to meet those responsibilities, including prohibiting the use of radioactive material by employees who do not meet the necessary requirements and shutting down operations where justified by radiation safety. You are required to notify management if staff do not cooperate and do not address radiation safety issues. In addition, you are free to raise issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission at anytime.

Evic & Brouchan

Eric Beauchamp, BS HCSA, RT (R)(CT) **Regional Director Imaging Services**

I accept the above responsibilities,

nation mipalant

Nathan D. McParlan, M.D. **Radiation Safety Officer**



KINGSFORD MI 498 Haster 14 FEB 2020 PM 1 L02/12028 USFOSTAGE 000.50 Licensing Branch

Materials Licensing Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 2443 Warrenville Rd., Ste 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

RECEIVED FEB 18 2020

∿: ~60532\$4352

չինի հերանությունը հերկես եւ չչյունը Անկերները